06-01-2001	
Form PTO-1595 REC 10173 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	35246 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): <i>1. Jj/JJ/J/</i> William J. Witchger Bruce J. Donner	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mir-Tec, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Change of Name	Street Address: <u>1011 East St. Clair Street</u>
Other	City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>46202-</u> 3569
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: May 16, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/862837	ttached? 🗍 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Joseph A. Naughton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument</u> Circle, Suite 3700	23-3030
City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>46204-</u> 5137	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Ac Manahton May 22, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 011842 FRAME: 0500

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William J. Witchger and Bruce J. Donner, whose addresses are 3820 Nesbitt Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220, and 4286 E. County Road 1000 N., Pittsboro, Indiana 46167, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in THIN FILM MIRROR BOND TO PLASTIC BEAD for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Mir-Tec, LLC., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 1011 E. St. Clair Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202-3569, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this <u>l6th</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2001</u>, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. _____, Filed _____) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hands this <u>18</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2001.
Min MAL
Religin la diter
William J. Witchger
Bruce Money
Bruce J. Donner

STATE OF INDIANA)
) : SS
COUNTY OF Marion)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared William J. Witchger and Bruce J. Donner who, being first duly sworn upon their oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as their voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 18 day of $MA4$, 2001.
Pamile & Fergusa
Notary Public
Printed: Pamela J. Ferguson
Resident of Marion County

My Commission Expires:

4-27-08

4307-4:JAN:127076:jj

Ł